future Southport Connector or Mildred Bass Boulevard interchanges come online (15+ years out).

Current residents of St. Cloud, the Waterlin Mixed Use District, Canoe Creek Reserve, Lake Gentry Landings, and
Southern Osceola County will be served by the construction of this project. Over ninety-one thousand (91,000)
residential units, forty-five million (45M) square feet of non-residential (commercial/industrial) space, and over five
thousand (5,000) hotel rooms are anticipated in this area by year 2040.

The benefits of the project will be manifested in improved transportation conditions, improved economic activity and